
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036451-2024 

Contract

Learning Needs Assessors

Edinburgh College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036451

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046ea3  

Published 11 November 2024, 3:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Edinburgh College

Bankhead Drive, Sighthill

Edinburgh

EH11 4DE

Email

procurement@edinburghcollege.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1315354764

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036451-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036451-2024
mailto:procurement@edinburghcollege.ac.uk


Page 2 to 15

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.edinburghcollege.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0021
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Learning Needs Assessors

Reference number

EC-2324-0019-00

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.edinburghcollege.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00210
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00210


Page 3 to 15

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is setting up a Framework of Needs Assessors, it is therefore seeking Bids from
those able to provide the specified Needs Assessors services to the Authority on a call-off
basis subject to demand by the client. Individual call-offs will be agreed with Needs
Assessors and confirmed in writing and by the issue of an Authority Official Purchase Order.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £690,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75122000 - Administrative healthcare services

80561000 - Health training services

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

80340000 - Special education services

80330000 - Safety education services

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 15

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Learning Needs Assessment Services for Edinburgh College Access Centre

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of Needs Assessment Service / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Written and Interpersonal Skills / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Written and Interpersonal Skills / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Continuous Professional Development / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017860

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EC-2324-0019-00

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

/Notice/017860-2024


Page 6 to 15

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 14 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 14 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boyle Training and Consultancy Service Ltd

30 Longbank Drive , AYR

Ayrshire

KA7 4SD

Telephone

+44 7970733874

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DL Assessments

9 Easter Drylaw View

Edinburgh



Page 7 to 15

EH4 2QR

Telephone

+44 7762282734

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edel Mooney

The Clearic, Main St

Fintry

G63 0XB

Telephone

+44 7796101638

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 8 to 15

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gayle Gallacher

29 Coldstream Street, Blantyre, Blantyre

Glasgow

G72 0SR

Telephone

+44 7912698111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jack Lenehan – DSA Assessor

0/2 3 Friarshall Gate

Paisley

PA2 6LD

Telephone

+44 7902710750

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 15

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edinburgh College

Appin Cottage, Village Brae

Tighnabruaich

PA21 2DS

Telephone

+44 1700811429

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

L Vallance

45 Pentland View

EDINBURGH

EH10 6PY



Page 10 to 15

Telephone

+44 7974676138

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Margaret Montgomery

Harrison Road

Edinburgh

EH!! 1EQ

Telephone

+44 7910388058

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 11 to 15

MDS Technical Ltd

1B Seaview Terrace

Loans

KA10 7HD

Telephone

+44 7983355090

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nadia Ferguson

0/2 614 Pollokshaws road

Glasgow

G41 2PJ

Telephone

+44 7944744291

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 15

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PONeill.DSA.Assessor

6 Peel Park Drive, Westwood

East Kilbride

G75 8WP

Telephone

+44 7398116095

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pamela Tait

Flat 3, 26 Ashley Place

Edinburgh

EH6 5GB

Telephone



Page 13 to 15

+44 7719999879

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edinburgh Access Centre

12 Gamekeeper's Park, Gamekeepers Park

Edinburgh

EH4 6PA

Telephone

+44 7795844231

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sarah Heggie



Page 14 to 15

45 Corsock Avenue

Hamilton

ML39DG

Telephone

+44 7730404829

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £690,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £690,000



Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:782995)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T12:35:53+0100
	TCPDF




